
Saturday, June 18, 10:00 a.m. - Family BINGO (All Ages) 
Saturday, July 16, 10:00 a.m. - Family BINGO (All Ages) 
Hayden H. Jones Auditorium. Space is limited. 
 

Join us for BINGO and win prizes! Please come early to get in a game! 
 

Saturday, June 25, 3:00 p.m. - Family Movie Day (All Ages) Cars 2 Rated G. 
Saturday, July 23, 3:00 p.m. - Family Movie Day (All Ages) Jump In! Rated TV-G. 
Hayden H. Jones Auditorium. Registration required. 
 

Bring your family and enjoy a Saturday afternoon movie at the library!  
 

Wednesday, July 6, 10:30 a.m. - Eat Smart, Play Hard (K-5th Grade) 
Hayden H. Jones Auditorium. Registration begins Wednesday, June 29. 
 

Kelly Beasley, Family and Consumer Sciences Agent from the Craven County  
Cooperative Extension Agency, will be here to educate and inspire us to eat smart.  
 

Wednesday, July 13, 10:30 a.m. - Get Fit! Kid’s Yoga Day (K-5th Grade) 
Hayden H. Jones Auditorium. Registration begins Wednesday, July 6. 
 

Join us for a fun afternoon learning different poses, breathing techniques, and  
balance with yoga instructors from A Hopeful Balance. 
 

Thursday, July 14, (Time to be Announced) - Get Fit! Kid’s Zumba Day (K-5th Grade) 
Hayden H. Jones Auditorium. Registration begins Wednesday, July 6. 
 

Let’s get moving and grooving with Kid’s Zumba! Fun music and a relaxed  
atmosphere will help you get fit while having fun. 
 

Thursday, July 21, 10:30 a.m. - The Sport’s Life (K-5th Grade) 
Hayden H. Jones Auditorium. Registration begins Wednesday, July 13. 
 

Troy Pennington, former Washington Generals basketball player, will share with us his  
experience playing ball against the Harlem Globetrotters in 36 different countries. 
 

Wednesday, July 27, 10:30 a.m. - Fitness Fun! (3rd-5th Grade) 
Thursday, July 28, 10:30 a.m. - Fitness Fun! (K-2nd Grade) 
Hayden H. Jones Auditorium. Registration begins Wednesday, July 20. 
 

How do YOU have fun with fitness? Join us as we have fun moving, laughing, and 
playing while keeping our bodies fit. Kid’s that would like to share a fun physical  
fitness talent with the group can pick up an application at the Youth Services Desk.  
 

Saturday, August 6, 10:00 a.m. - End-of-Summer Reading Celebration 
 

Tickets will be available as reading records are turned in to the Youth Services  
Department, no later than Friday, August 5, 2016. 
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